

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO POLICYHOLDERS

COLLECTIONS

Changes to cover

As part of our annual product review process we have made some amendments to the Collections policy wording available from Private Client Group.

Please refer to the policy wording for full details.

Insurance provided by



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE COLLECTIONS COVER

Change	Section	Why are we making this change
Remove reference to European Commission's Online Dispute	Part V – Complaints and Compensation	Clarification
Resolution platform		

For more information, please contact us at:

Azur Underwriting Limited Dawson House 5 Jewry St London EC3N 2EX

Telephone:

+ 44 (0)20 3319 8888

www.azuruw.com

Azur Underwriting Limited distributes and administers this policy on behalf of American International Group UK Limited. Azur Underwriting Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN 774401). Azur Underwriting Limited is a company registered in England & Wales (company number 09903413) with a registered office at First Floor, Templeback, 10 Temple Back, Bristol, BS1 6FL. This policy is underwritten by American International Group UK Limited. American International Group UK Limited is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and Prudential Regulation Authority (FRN number 781109). American International Group UK Limited is registered in England (company number 10737370) with a registered address at The AIG Building, 58 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 4AB. This information can be checked by visiting the FS Register (www.fca.org.uk/register).